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United States Department of the Interior

FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE
Mountain-Prairie Region
IN REPLY REFER TO: MAILING ADDRESS: STREET LOCATION:
FWS/R6 P.O. Box 25486, DFC 134 Union Boulevard
ES Denver, Colorado 80225-0486 Lakewood, Colorado 80228-1807

July 29, 2011

Honorable First Name Last Name
Chairman, Name of Tribe
Address

City, State Zipcode

Dear Chairman Last Name:

The U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service (Service) requests a government-to-government consultation
under Executive Order 17135 and Secretarial Order 3206 to discuss its intent to prepare an
Environmental Impact Statement (EIS) on the Great Plains Wind Energy Habitat Conservation
Plan (HCP). The planning area for this effort includes Tribal lands which may be considered for
locations to establish wind energy facilities, species mitigation sites, or be avoided. Actual use
of Tribal lands will be based upon future arrangements between your Tribe and the wind energy
companies participating in this planning effort. The HCP will not likely cover specific project
sites at this time, rather it will address the potential for their future development across the
planning area. We must include environmental effects to Tribal lands in our EIS analysis; thus,
we welcome your input on concerns or information relevant to the proposed HCP on both Tribal
and aboriginal lands.

The HCP is being developed by the Wind Energy Whooping Crane Action Group, hereafter
referred to as the Proponent. The goal of the Great Plains Wind Energy HCP is to develop a
consistent, systematic, and predictable approach for wind energy development while ensuring the
conservation of certain species. The Service has been working with the applicant on the
preparation of the HCP, but a draft of this document is still in progress.

The objective of the EIS is to evaluate the potential impacts that would result from the Great
Plains Wind Energy HCP and an associated Incidental Take Permit (ITP). Under the Proposed
Action, the Service would issue an ITP to the applicant under the provisions of Section 10 of the
Endangered Species Act of 1973, as amended. The Great Plains Wind Energy HCP and
potential ITP covers construction, operation, and maintenance associated with multiple
commercial, wind energy facilities within all or portions of North Dakota, South Dakota,
Montana, Colorado, Nebraska, Kansas, New Mexico, Oklahoma, and Texas.
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Species being considered for inclusion in the Great Plains Wind Energy HCP by the Proponent
include certain species listed as federally threatened or endangered, or having the potential to
become listed during the life of the HCP, and having some likelihood of being taken by the
Proponent’s activities within the proposed permit area. Species currently considered for take
coverage include the whooping crane (Grus americana), endangered; interior least tern
(Sterna antillarum athalassos), endangered; piping plover (Charadrius melodus), endangered;
and lesser prairie-chicken (Tympanuchus pallidicinctus), candidate.

The permit area for the Great Plains Wind Energy HCP is defined as the non-Federal lands
within the 200-mile wide corridor determined by defining the center line of the whooping crane
migration observations and extending that line by 100 miles on either side, between the Gulf
Coast of Texas north to the Canadian border. In addition, the permit area includes the
non-Federal lands within the range of the lesser prairie-chicken, with the boundary extending
into parts of Kansas, Colorado, Oklahoma, New Mexico, and Texas (refer to enclosed Permit
Area Map). In total, approximately 268 million acres and 470 counties in 9 States are located
within the permit area. The ITP would cover anticipated incidental take of covered species that
may result from the Proponent’s covered activities you have approved on your lands that occur
within this area.

In addition to consultation, the Service requests your assistance in identifying Tribal cultural and
spiritual sites and interests in the planning area for the HCP in accordance with the National
Historic Preservation Act to ensure that these sites and interests are taken into account and
protected during project planning.

The Service is in the first stage of preparing a draft of the EIS and has opened the public scoping
period (see enclosed Federal Register notice). There will be a series of agency and public
informational meetings across the nine-state planning area. The agency meetings will be held in
a round-table discussion format, while the public scoping meetings will be held in an open-house
format. We invite you to attend the agency meetings to be held before the public meetings;
however, to fully meet the intent of government-to-government consultation, the Service will be
happy to meet with the Tribe individually. You are welcome to attend the public scoping
meetings as well. We have enclosed a list of all agency and public meeting locations and dates.

The Service is not taking formal comments at the public scoping meetings, but we will make
note of any issues raised and will accept written comment during the 90-day scoping period,
ending on October 12, 2011. However, for the government-to-government consultation with
your Tribe, we will accept comments throughout the process of preparing the draft EIS and draft
HCP. However, we recommend your Tribe provide its comments during the 90-day scoping
period so they can be adequately addressed in the planning process. We will continue this
consultation throughout the finalization of the EIS and HCP, which is expected in

December 2012.

Thank you for your review of this request and invitation. The Service appreciates any
information you can provide, and we look forward to working with you on this project.
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Any questions regarding this project may be directed to Laila Lienesch at (505) 248-6494,

Laila Lienesch@fws.gov; Amelia Orton-Palmer at (303) 236-4211, Amelia Orton-Palmer@fws.gov,
or Marty Tuegel at (505) 248-6651, Marty Tuegel@fws.gov. In addition, our Regional Native
American liaison, Kim Greenwood at (303) 236-4575, Kim_Greenwood@fws.gov, may be
contacted to facilitate input from you or your Tribal agencies.

Sincerely,
Stephen D. Gueftin

Regional Director
Enclosures

cc: Director, Fish and Wildlife Agency
Name of Tribe

Director, Cultural Resources Agency
Name of Tribe

Director, Energy Agency
Name of Tribe
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FISH & WILDLIFE DIRECTORS

Assiniboine & Sioux Tribes of Fort Peck
Blackfeet Nation Office
Cheyenne River Sioux Tribal Office

Chippewa-Cree Tribe of Rocky Boy's Reservation

Crow Tribal Office

Crow Creek Sioux Tribal Office

Wind River Reservation

Flandreau Santee Sioux

Confederated Tribes of the Goshute Reservation
Gros Ventre and Assiniboine Tribes of Ft. Belknap
lowa Tribe of Kansas & Nebraska

Lower Brule Sioux Tribal Office

Northwestern Band of Shoshoni Nation of Utah
Northern Cheyenne Tribal Office

Oglala Sioux Tribal Office

Omaha Tribal Office

Osage Tribal Office

Ponca Tribe of Nebraska

Prairie Band of Potawatomi of Kansas

Rosebud Sioux Tribal Office

Confederated Salish & Kootenai Tribal Office
Santee Sioux Tribe of Nebraska

Sisseton-Wahpeton Oyate Tribal Office
Skull Valley Band of Goshute Indians
Shoshone-Bannock Tribal Office
Southern Ute Indian Tribal Office

Spirit Lake Sioux Tribal Office

Standing Rock Sioux Tribal Office
Three Affiliated Tribes Office

Turtle Mountain Chippewa Tribal Office

Uintah and Ouray Tribes Office
Ute Mountain Ute Tribal Office

Winnebago Tribe of Nebraska
Yankton Sioux Tribal Office

Robert Magnan

Gayle Skunkcap, Jr.

Dennis Rousseau
Curtis Monteau

Arnold Coyote Runs

Wayne Big Eagle
Benjamin Synder
Mark Allen

Mark Oppenhein
Mark Azure

Terry Mooney
Ben Janis

Patty Timbimboo
Allen Clubfoot
Birgil Kills Straight
Mike Tyndall
Diane Daniels
Julia Sage
Virginia LeClere
Joseph Cordier

Richard Janssen
Don LaPointe, Jr.

Alvah Quinn
Marlinda Moon
Chad Colter
Lena Atencio
Andrew Morin

Jeff Kelly
Fred Poitra

Kade Ferris
Raymond Wissiap
George Wells, Jr.
Pete Snowball
Robert Abdo

PO Box 1027, Poplar MT 59255

PO Box 850, Browning MT 59417

PO Box 590, Eagle Butte SD 57625

RR 1, Box 542, Box Elder MT 59521

PO Box 159, Crow Agency MT 59022
PO Box 50, Fort Thomspon SD 57339
PO Box 217, Fort Washakie WY 82514
PO Box 283, Flandreau SD 57028

PO Box 6104, Ibapah UT 84034

RR 1 Box 66, Harlem MT 59526

3345 B Thrasher Road, White Cloud KS 66094
PO Box 246, Lower Brule SD 57548

707 North Main, Brigham City UT 84302
PO Box 128, Lame Deer MT 59043

PO Box 570, Kyle SD 57752

PO Box 399, Macy NE 68039

PO Box 1495, Pawhuska OK 74056

PO Box 288, Niobrara NE 68760

16281 Q Road, Mayetta KS 66509

PO Box 430, Rosebud SD 57570

PO Box 278, Pablo MT 59855
108 Spirit Lake Avenue West, Niobrara NE 68760

PO Box 509, Agency Village SD 57262
PO Box 448, Grantsville UT 84029

PO Box 306, Fort Hall ID 83203

PO Box 737, Ignacio CO 81137

PO Box 359, Fort Totten ND 58335

PO Box D, Fort Yates ND 58538
404 Frontage Road, New Town ND 58763

PO Box 900, Belcourt ND 58316

PO Box 190, Fort Duchesne UT 84026
PO Box 248, Towaoc CO 81334

PO Box 687, Winnebago NE 68071
PO Box 248, Marty SD 57361

Environmental Impact Statement for the Great Plains Wind Energy Habitat Conservation Plan
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Ed Naranjo
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CULTURAL RESOURCE

Name Name  CuliuralResource ~ Tibe ~ Address  Cty st wp
Curley  Youpee Director Assiniboine and Sioux Tribes of Ft. Peck P.O. Box 1027 Poplar MT 59255
John Murray Director Blackfeet Nation P.O. Box 850 Browning MT 59417

Ed Naranjo Director/Tribal Administrator Confederated Tribes of the Goshute Reservation P.O.Box 6104 lbapah ut 84034
Claire Green Director Lower Brule Sioux P.O.Box 187 Lower Brule SD 57548
Dorena Martineau Director Paiute Indian Tribe of Utah 440 N. Paiute Drive Cedar City ut 84720-2613
Gary Robinette Director Ponca Tribe of Nebraska 252-1 Spruce Avenue  Niobrara NE 68760
Dana Dupris Director Cheyenne River Sioux P.O. Box 590 Eagle Butte SD 57625
Hubert  Big Leggins Director Crow P.O. Box 159 Crow Agency SD 59022

Sam Allen Director Flandreau Santee Sioux P.O. Box 283 Flandreau SD 57028
Steve Brady Chairman Northern Cheyenne P.O. Box 128 Lame Deer MT 59043
Michael Catches Enemy Director Oglala Sioux P.O. Box 2070 Pine Ridge SD 57770

Environmental Impact Statement for the Great Plains Wind Energy Habitat Conservation Plan
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P.O. Box 900
P.O.Box 190
P.O. Box 248
P.O. Box 687

P.O. Box 248
P.O. Box 570

Eagle Butte
Box Elder
Crow Agency
Fort Thompson
Fort Washakie
Flandreau
Harlem
Horton
Brigham City
Fort Washakie
Lame Deer
Macy
Pawhuska
Mayetta
Rosebud
Pablo
Niobrara

Agency Village

Ignacio

Fort Totten
Fort Yates
New Town
Belcourt

Ft. Duchesne
Towaoc
Winnebago

Marty
Kyle
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SD
MT
MT
SD
WY
SD
MT
KS
uT
WY
MT

57625
59521
59022
57339
82514
57028
59526
66439
84302
82514
59043
68039
74056
66509
57570
59855
68760
57262
81137
58335
58538
58763
58316
84026
81334
68071

57361
57752
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CULTURAL RESOURCE

Name Name  CuliuralResource ~ Tibe ~ Address  Cty st wp
Curley  Youpee Director Assiniboine and Sioux Tribes of Ft. Peck P.O. Box 1027 Poplar MT 59255
John Murray Director Blackfeet Nation P.O. Box 850 Browning MT 59417

Ed Naranjo Director/Tribal Administrator Confederated Tribes of the Goshute Reservation P.O.Box 6104 lbapah ut 84034
Claire Green Director Lower Brule Sioux P.O.Box 187 Lower Brule SD 57548
Dorena Martineau Director Paiute Indian Tribe of Utah 440 N. Paiute Drive Cedar City ut 84720-2613
Gary Robinette Director Ponca Tribe of Nebraska 252-1 Spruce Avenue  Niobrara NE 68760
Dana Dupris Director Cheyenne River Sioux P.O. Box 590 Eagle Butte SD 57625
Hubert  Big Leggins Director Crow P.O. Box 159 Crow Agency SD 59022

Sam Allen Director Flandreau Santee Sioux P.O. Box 283 Flandreau SD 57028
Steve Brady Chairman Northern Cheyenne P.O. Box 128 Lame Deer MT 59043
Michael Catches Enemy Director Oglala Sioux P.O. Box 2070 Pine Ridge SD 57770
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George
Carlos
Oscola Clayton
Tarpie
Louis
Brenda
Chadwick
Janice

Bill
Gregory E.
John A,
Johnny
Kerry
Charles D.
Jeff
Janice
Levi

Guy Gene
David F.
Tiger
Gilbert
Ron

Mark
Floyd E.
Bill G.

AD.

Ron
JohnD.
JohnR.
Marshaill
JohnP.
Ernest
Douglas G.
Randall
Vernon M.
Frank E.
Michael
Richard B.
Gerald
George
Raymond
Perry
Malcolm
Lawrence
Walter
Nelson
Mark
Marcellus
Arlen P.
John
Rodger
George
Leonard M.
Paul

Ron

Louis
Donald
George G.
Stratford
Leaford
Frank
Juan

Blanchard
Bullock
Sylestine
Yargee
Maynahonah
Edwards
Smith
Boswell
Anoatubby
Pyle
Barrett
Wauqua
Holton
Enyart
Houser
Rowe-Kurak
Pesata
Munroe
Garcia
Hobia
Salazar
Twohatchet
Chino
Leonard
Follis

Ellis
Lovato
Red Eagle
Shotten
Gover
Froman
Mirabal
Rhodd
Vicente
Garcia
Lujan
Toledo
Luarkie
Nailor
Rivera
Sandoval
Martinez
Montoya
Montoya
Dasheno
Cordova
Mitchell
Medina
Quetawki
Berry
Martinez
Thurman
Harjo
Spicer
Sparkman
McGertt
Patterson
Wickliffe
Williams
Bearskin
Paiz
Garza
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Governor
Chairman
Chief
Chief
Chairman
Chairman
Chief
Governor
Governor
Chief
Chairman
Chairman
President
Chief
Chairman
Chairperson
President
Chairman
Governor
Mekko
Chairman
Chairman
President
Chief
Chief
Principal Chief
Governor
Principal Chief
Chairman
President
Chief
Governor
Chairman
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Chairman
President
Principal Chief
Principal Chief
Chief
Chairman
Mekko
President
Chief
President
Chief
Governor
Chairman

Absentee-Shawnee Tribe of Indians of Oklahoma

Alabama-Coushatta Tribe of Texas
Alabama-Coushatta Tribe of Texas
Alabama-Quassarte Tribal Town
Apache Tribe of Oklahoma
Caddo Nation of Oklahoma
Cherokee Nation

Cheyenne and Aprapaho Tribes
Chicksaw Nation

Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma
Citizen Potawatomi Nation
Comanche Nation of Oklahoma
Delaware Nation

Eastern Shawnee Tribe

Fort Sill Apache Tribe of Oklahoma
lowa Tribe of Oklahoma

Jicarilla Apache Nation

Kaw Nation

Kewa Pueblo

Kialegee Tribal Town

Kickapoo Tribe of Oklahoma
Kiowa Indian Tribe of Oklahoma
Mescalero Apache Tribe

Miami Tribe

Modoc Tribe

Muscogee (Creek) Nation

Ohkay Owingeh

Osage Nation

Otoe-Missuria Tribe of Indians
Pawnee Nation of Oklahoma
Peoria Tribe of Indians of Oklahoma
Peueblo of Nambe

Ponca Tribe of Indians of Oklahoma
Pueblo of Acoma

Pueblo of Cochiti

Pueblo of Isleta

Pueblo of Jemez

Pueblo of Laguna

Pueblo of Picuris

Pueblo of Pojoaque

Pueblo of San Felipe

Pueblo of San lidefonso

Pueblo of Sandia

Pueblo of Santa Ana

Pueblo of Santa Clara

Pueblo of Taos

Pueblo of Tesuque

Pueblo of Zia

Pueblo of Zuni

Quapaw Tribe

Ramah Navajo Chapter

Sac and Fox Nation

Seminole Nation of Oklahoma
Seneca - Cayuga Tribe

Shawnee Tribe

Thlopthlocco Tribal Town

Tonkawa Tribe of Indians of Oklahoma

United Keetoowah Band of Cherokee Indians

Wichita and Affiliated Tribes
Wyandotte Nation

Ysleta Del Sur Pueblo

Kickapoo Traditional Tribe of Texas

2025 S. Gordon Cooper Drive
571 State Park Road, 56
571 State Park Road, 56
P.O. Box 187

511 E. Colorado

P.O. Box 487

P.O. Box 948

P.O. Box 38

P.O. Box 1548

P.O. Box 1210

1601 S. Gordon Cooper Drive
584 NW Bingo Road
P.O. Box 825

P.O. Box 350

Rt. 2, Box 121

Rt. 1, Box 721

P.O. Box 507

Drawer 50

P.O.Box 99

P.O. Box 332

P.O. Box 70

P.O. Box 369

P.O. Box 227

P.O. Box 1326

515 G Street Southeast
P.O. Box 580

P.O. Box 1099

P.O. Box 779

8151 Highway 177

P.O. Box 470

P.O. Box 1527

Route 1, Box 117-BB

20 White Eagle Drive
P.O. Box 309

P.O. Box 70

P.O. Box 1270

P.O. Box 100

P.O. Box 194

P.O. Box 1270

Route 11, Box 71

P.O. Box 4339

Route 5, Box 315-A

481 Sandia Loop

2 Dove Road

P.O. Box 580

P.O. Box 1846

Route 42, Box 360-T

135 Capital Square Drive
P.O. Box 339

P.O. Box765

HCR 61, Box 13

920883 S. Highway 99, Bldg. A
P.O. Box 1498

P.O. Box 1283

P.O. Box 189

P.O. Box 188

1 Rush Buffalo Road
P.O. Box 746

P.O. Box 729

64790 E. Hwy. 60

P.O. Box 17579 - Ysleta Station
HC R1, Box 9700

Shawnee
Livingston
Livingston
Wetumka
Anadarko
Binger
Tahlequah
Concho
Ada
Durant
Shawnee
Lawton
Anadarko
Seneca
Apache
Perkins
Dulce
Kaw City

Santo Domingo Pueblo

Wetumka
Mcloud
Carnegie
Mescalero
Miami
Miami
Okmulgee
San Juan Pueblo
Pawhuska
Red Rock
Pawnee
Miami
Santa Fe
Ponca City
Acomita
Cochiti
Isleta
Jemez
Laguna
Penasco
Santa Fe
San Felipe
Santa Fe
Bernalillo
Santa Ana Pueblo
Espanola
Taos
Santa Fe
Zia Pueblo
Zuni
Quapaw
Ramah
Stroud
Wewoka
Miami
Miami
Okemah
Tonkawa
Tahlequah
Anadarko
Wyandotte
El Paso
Eagle Pass

Oklahoma
Texas

Texas
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Missouri
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
New Mexico
Oklahoma
New Mexico
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
New Mexico
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
New Mexico
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
New Mexico
Oklahoma
New Mexico
New Mexico
New Mexico
New Mexico
New Mexico
New Mexico
New Mexico
New Mexico
New Mexico
New Mexico
New Mexico
New Mexico
New Mexico
New Mexico
New Mexico
New Mexico
Oklahoma
New Mexico
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Oklahoma
Texas

Texas
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74801
77351
77351
74883
73055
73009
74465
73022
74821
74702
74801
73507
73005
64865
73006
74059
87528
74641
87052
74883
74851
73015
88340
74355
74355
74447
87566
74056
74651
74058
74355
87506
74601
87034
87072
87022
87024
87026
87553
87501
87001
87506
87004
87004
87532
87571
87506
87053
87327
74363
87321
74079
74884
74355
74355
74859
74653
74465
73005
74370
79917
78852

Environmental Impact Statement for the Great Plains Wind Energy Habitat Conservation Plan



GREAT PLAINS WIND ENERGY DRAFT SCOPING REPORT
Environmental Impact Stalement Habilal Conservation Plan

CARBON COPY RECIPIENTS
Absentee-Shawnee Tribe of Indians of Okiahome 2025 3. Gordon Cooper Drive Shawnee Oklahoma 74801
Alabama-Quassarte Tribal Towr P.0. Box 187 Wetumka Oklahoma 74883
Choctaw Nation of Oklahome P.0. Box 1210 Durant Oklahoma 74702
Cherokee Nation P.O. Box 948 Tahlequah Oklahoma 74465
Delaware Natior P.0. Box 825 Anadarko Oklahoma 73005
Kaw Nation Drawer 50 Kaw City Oklahoma 74641
Muscogee (Creek) Nation P.0. Box 580 Okmulgee Oklahoma 74447
Ponca Tribe of Indians of Oklahoma 20 White Eagle Drive Ponca City Oklahoma 74601
Osage Nation P.0. Box 779 Pawhuska Oklahoma 74056
Tonkawa Tribe of Indians of Okiahoma 1 Rush Buffalo Road Tonkawa Oklahoma 74653
Eastern Shawnee Tribe P.0. Box 350 Seneca Missouri 64865
Pawnee Nation of Oklahome P.0. Box 470 Pawnee Oklahoma 74058
Otoe-Missuria Tribe of Indiians 8151 Highway 177 Red Rock Oklahoma 74651
lowa Tribe of Oklahoma RY. 1, Box 721 Perkins Oklahoma 74059
Cheyenne and Aprapaho Tribex P.0. Box 38 Concho Oklahoma 73022
Caddo Nation of Oklahoma P.O. Box 487 Binger Oklahoma 73009
Kiowa Indian Tribe of Oklahoma P.0. Box 369 Camegie Oklahoma 73015
Kickapoo Tribe of Okiahoma P.0. Box 70 Mcloud Oklahoma 74851
Sac and Fox Nation 920883 . Highway 99, Bldg. A Stroud Oklahoma 74079
Citizen Potawatomi Nafion 1601 5. Gordon Cooper Drive Shawnee Oklahoma 74801
Apache Tribe of Oklahome 511 E. Colorado Anadarko Oklahoma 73055
Peoria Tribe of Indians of Okiahoma P.0. Box 1527 Miami Oklahoma 74355
Quapaw Tribe P.0. Box765 Quapaw Oklahoma 74363
Seminole Nation of Oklahoma P.0. Box 1498 Wewoka Oklahoma 74834
Seneca - Cayuga Tribe P.O. Box 1283 Miami Oklahoma 74355
Shawnee Tribe P.0. Box 189 Miami Oklahoma 74355
Thiopthlocco Tribal Town P.0.Box 188 Okemah Oklahoma 74859
United Keetoowah Band of Cherokee Indians P.O. Box 746 Tahlequah Oklahoma 74465
Wyandotte Nation 64790 E. Hwy. 60 Wyandotte Oklahoma 74370
Wichita and Affiiated Tribes P.0. Box 729 Anadarko Oklahoma 73005
Kialegee Tribal Town P.0. Box 332 Wetumka Oklahoma 74883
Miomi Tribe P.0. Box 1326 Miami Oklahoma 74355
Modoc Tribe 515G Street Southeast Miami Oklahoma 74355
Chicksaw Nation P.0. Box 1548 Ada Oklahoma 74821
Comanche Nation of Okiahome 584 NW Bingo Road Lawfon Oklahoma 73507
Fort Sill Apache Tribe of Oklahome RY. 2, Box 121 Apache Oklahoma 73006
Evaristo Crz Director Environmental Management Office Ysleta Del Sur Pueblo 119 5. Old Pueblo Road £ Paso Texas 79907
Rick Quezada  War Captair Ysleta Del Sur Pueblo P.0. Box 17579 - Ysleta Station £l Paso Texas 79917
Bryant J. Celestine Historic Preservation Officer Alabama-Coushatta Tribe of Texa: 571 State Park Road, 56 Livingston Texas 77351
Tina Battise Deputy Administrator Alabama-Coushatta Tribe of Texa: 571 State Park Road, 56 Livingston Texas 77351
Cecilia Flores Environmental Assistant Tribal Environmental Office Alabama-Coushatta Tribe of Texa: 571 State Park Road, 56 Livingston Texas 77351
Antonio Garza Director Community Health and Environment Kickapoo Traditional Tribe of Texas HC R1, Box 9700 Eagle Pass Texas 78852
Eric Anico Cultural Advisor Kickapoo Traditional Tribe of Texas HC R1, Box 9700 Eagle Pass Texas 78852
Andres Monreal Environmental Assistant Kickapoo Traditional Tribe of Texas HC R1, Box 9700 Eagle Pass Texas 78852
Puebio of Acome P.0. Box 309 Acomita New Mexico 87034
Pueblo of Cochii P.0. Box 70 Cochiti New Mexico 87072
Pueblo of isleta P.0. Box 1270 Isleta New Mexico 87022
Greg Kauffman ~ Director Department of Natural Resource: Pueblo of Jemez P.0. Box 100 Jemez New Mexico 87024
Jan-Jay Moolenizer  Director Planning and Development Departmen Pueblo of Jemez P.0. Box 100 Jemez New Mexico 87024
JeryL. Trujlo Director Public Works Department Pueblo of Jemez P.0. Box 100 Jemez New Mexico 87024
Chiistopher  Toya Project Manager Department of Natural Resource: Pueblo of Jemez P.0. Box 100 Jemez New Mexico 87024
Judy Manwell Execufive Director Natural Resources Departmen Jicarila Apache Natior P.0. Box 507 Dulce New Mexico 87528
Cordell TeCube Director Environmental Profection Office Jicarila Apache Natior P.0. Box 507 Dulce New Mexico 87528
Execufive Director Public Works Department Jicarila Apache Natior P.0. Box 507 Dulce New Mexico 87528
Pueblo of Lagunc P.0. Box 194 Laguna New Mexico 87026
Thora Padila Program Manager Resource Management and Protectior Mescalero Apache Tribe P.0. Box 227 Mescalero New Mexico 88340
Holly Houghten  Tribal Historic Preservation Officer Resource Management and Protectior Mescalero Apache Tribe P.0. Box 227 Mescalero New Mexico 88340
Marc Brusuelas Director Conservation Department Mescalero Apache Tribe P.O. Box 227 Mescalero New Mexico 88340
Peueblo of Nambe Route 1, Box 117-88 Santa Fe New Mexico 87506
Pueblo of Picuris P.0. Box 1270 Penasco New Mexico 87553
Pueblo of Pojoaque Route 11, Box 71 Santa Fe New Mexico 87501
Pueblo of Sandia 481 Sandia Loop 8emaiilo New Mexico 87004
Pueblo of San Felipe P.0. Box 4339 San Felipe New Mexico 87001
Pueblo of San lidefonso Route 5, Box 315-A Santa Fe New Mexico 87506
Ohkay Owingeh P.0. Box 1099 San Juan Pueble New Mexico 87566
Pueblo of Santa Anc 2 Dove Road Santa Ana Pueblc New Mexico 87004
Pueblo of Santa Clarc P.0. Box 580 Espanola New Mexico 87532
Kewa Pueblc P.0. Box 99 Santo Domingo Pueblo New Mexico 87052
SylviaRains  Dennis Director Ecological Programs Pueblo of Taos P.0. Box 1846 Taos New Mexico 87571
Robert Gomez Program Manager Taos Pueblo Environmental Office Pueblo of Taos P.0. Box 1846 Taos New Mexico 87571
Edwin Concha War Chief Pueblo of Taos P.0. Box 1846 Taos New Mexico 87571
Robert Espinosa Director Division of Natural Resources Pueblo of Taos P.0. Box 1846 Taos New Mexico 87571
Pueblo of Tesuque Route 42, Box 360-T Santa e New Mexico 87506
Pueblo of Zia 135 Capital Square Drive Zia Pueblo New Mexico 87053
Pueblo of Zuni P.0. Box 339 uni New Mexico 87327
Ramah Navajo Chapter HCR 61, Box 13 Ramah New Mexico 87321
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